
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1131
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2000
AIR SERVICES BETWEEN MUMBAI AND BANGALORE
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received any representation regarding starting of Air-Services between Mumbai and Bangalore;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the decision taken by the Government thereon?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION
(SHRI SHARAD YADAV)
(a), (b) and (c): No, Sir. Following scheduled air services are already available between Mumbai and Bangalore:-

Indian Airlines     4 flights daily

Jet Airways         2 flights daily

Sahara Airlines     2 flights daily
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